PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J Bonz Corporation	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tippmann Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	975 Weiland Rd., Suite 120	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7100810	
Application Number:	12554837	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31187-10080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - J Bonz to Tippmann#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - J Bonz to Tippmann#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0014 source=Patent Assignment - J Bonz to Tippmann#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered this 21 day of December, 2010, by and between J Bonz Corporation having an address of 7835 E. McClain Dr., Suite #103, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Assignor") and Tippmann Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 975 Weiland Rd., Suite 120, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 21, 2010 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the United States patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignee

Bv:

Title

Assignor

itle: Dal Gol

	State of:	Surins)			
	County of:	Dichige;			
Honga Charles and	WWO A. GENGAN authority di	Much alappers	on who signed this cowledged that he of the id	before me appeared instrument on behalfshe signed it out behalf entified the state of the signed in	f of If of the identified _ and pursuant to
			Nota	ry Public	۳,
	State of:	Heizona)	NOTA	OFFICIAL SEAL CARLA M RATH RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALINON COMMENDA SYMMER: 11/23/14	
	County of:	Maricopa)	£		~\$
	John Bor	the person	on who signed this	, before me appeared s instrument on behal she signed it on beha	f of
	Compan	as CEO	of the id	entified company	and pursuant to
	authority di	uly received.	Mary	Sunnh C	luben
			Nota	ry vublic	
	A STATE OF THE STA	OFFICIAL SEAL ARY LYNN D'AUBIN ARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona Maricopa County Comm. Expires July 26, 2013			

SCHEDULE A

1. Title: Paintball Pod Holder Systems

Patent Number: US 7,100,810 B1

2. Title: Unpublished

Application No: 12554837

B-3

CH1 5541927v.18

RECORDED: 12/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0018